08-04 11:11am From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP	T-705 P.017/024 F-841
(Rev. 10/02)	THEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 06 - 08 - 20	004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	11511 51681 1161 1061 11611 51681 1161 1061
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩	
To the Honorable Commissio 1027091	4 1 sattached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CAIS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
	Name: CAIS, INC.
	Internal Address.
Additional name of conveying partyline)	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	10 J
	Street Address: 1255 22 rd STREET N.W. 4 TH Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: WASHINGTON D.C. State: W.
Assignment Merger	Zip: 20037
Security Agreement	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: <u>6/25/2000</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/904, 0 If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Etion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address:	Etion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	Etion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second sec	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second second second second second should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: A

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0901





<u>ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS</u>

WHEREAS, CAIS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. (hereinafter Assignor), is a California corporation which changed its name from ATCOM, INC., and is located and doing business at 6195 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, is the owner of the patent properties set forth in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CAIS, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a Virginia corporation, located and doing business at 1255 22nd Street, N.W., 4th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20037, is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said patent properties set forth in Schedule A (Patent Properties);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States to said Patent Properties set forth in Schedule A including the right to claim priority, the eventual Letters Patents, and all reissues, or extensions of said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent Properties above mentioned, its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Patent Properties or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent

> PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0902

Properties without charge to said Assignors, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grants the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Enclosure: Schedulg A

Signed this 26 day of June , 2000

Witnesses:

CAIS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Ulysses G. Auger, II Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0903